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Territories/Responsibilities : Agri-food; seafood products; oil service industry relations managed by Dusseldorf) marine 
and gas; mining, metals and minerals; primary and 
secondary industry machinery (excl. agricultural machinery); 
industrial automation/instrumentation; health industries; 
medical devices; transportation (excl. aerospace, automotive 
and rail); chemicals and chemical products; market access; 
plastics

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Territories/Responsibilities : Ghana, Togo

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0730-1600; Fri: 0730-1300
industries and marine transport.

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0900-1700
Time Difference (E.S.T.): +5

Mrs. Janet Graham
High Commissioner

Mr. Michael Siewecke
First Secretary (Commercial)
Trade Program Manager
E-mail: michael.siewecke@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Samuel B Martin-Daniels
Commercial Officer
E-mail: samuel.martin-daniels@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Samuel Ampem-Asare
Political and Trade Assistant
E-mail: samuel.ampem-asare@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Harold McNairnay
Consul and Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: harold.mcnairnay@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Wolfgang Schefczyk
Commercial Officer
Building Products; Forest Industries
E-mail: wolfgang.schefczyk@consulates-canada.de

Munich

Major Holidays: 2001-01-01,2001-02-26,2001-04-13, 
2001-04-16,2001-06-04,2001-07-02,2001-08-06,2001-09- 
03,2001-10-03,2001-12-25,2001-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. John Schofield
Consul and Senior Trade Commissioner 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies 
E-mail: john.schofield@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Peter Stulken
Consul & Trade Commissioner
Health Industries; Oil and Gas Equipment and Services
E-mail: peter.stulken@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Stephan Rung
Commercial Officer - Agricultural Products 
Agriculture, Food and Beverages 
E-mail: Stephan.rung@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Jens-Peter Otto
Commercial Program Officer 
Market Access; Plastics; Metals, Minerals and Related 
Equipment, Services and Technology; Fish and Seafood 
Products; Chemicals
E-mail: jens-peter.otto@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Use Bertram
Administrative/Commercial Assistant 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies 
E-mail: ilse.bertram@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Nora Gruetters
Commercial Assistant - Agricultural Products 
Agriculture, Food and Beverages 
E-mail: nora.gruetters@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Claire Schofield
Commercial Assistant
Market Access; Health Industries; Oil and Gas Equipment 
and Services; Plastics; Metals, Minerals and Related 
Equipment, Services and Technology; Fish and Seafood 
Products; Chemicals
E-mail: claire.schofield@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Consulate of Canada in Munich

Street Address :
Tal 29,
Munich, Germany, D-80331

Mailing Address:
Tal 29,
D-80331 Munich, Germany

Tel: (01149-89)21-99-57-0
Fax: (011-49-89) 21-99-57-57
E-Mail: munic-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/~bonn

Territories/Responsibilities : Automotive and surface 
transportation equipment, computers, computer software 
and hardware, telecommunications equipment and services, 
consumer products and services.

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0900-1700; Fri: 0900-1530

Gibraltar
see United Kingdom

Greece
The Canadian Embassy in Greece

Street Address :
4 loannou Ghennadiou Street,
Athens, Greece, GR115 21

Mailing Address: (same as above)

Tel: (011-30-1)727 3352-53
Fax: (011-30-1)727-3460
E-Mail: athns-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/gr

Territories/Responsibilities : Greece

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 07:30-15:30

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Jon James Scott
Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: jon.scott@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Deborah Peterson
Vice-Consul
Assistant Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: deborah.peterson@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Cliff Singleton
Commercial Officer
Automotive; Information and Communications Technologies Mr. David Hutton

Ambassador

Mr. Emmanuel Kamarianakis
First Secretary (Commercial)

Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Consumer Commercial Program Manager ,
Aerospace and Defence; Building Products; Economic and 
Trade Policy
E-mail: emmanuel.kamarianakis@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Marianna Saropoulos
Commercial Program Officer
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Agricultural 
Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food and 
Beverages; Arts and Cultural Industries; Bio-Industries; 
Building Products; Chemicals; Consumer Products; 
Environmental Industries; Fish and Seafood Products;
Forest Industries; Health Industries; Metals, Minerals and 
Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Ocean 
Technologies; Oil and Gas Equipment and Sen/ices; Plastics

Mr. George Dimitriou
Commercial Program Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Aerospace and 
Defence; Automotive; Electric Power Equipment and

Major Holidays: 2001-01-01,2001-02-26,2001-04-13, 
2001-04-16,2001-06-04,2001-07-01,2001-08-06,2001-09- 
03,2001-10-08, 2001-12-25, 2001-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +7

E-mail: cliff. singleton@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Frieda Saleh
Commercial OfficerHamburg
Products
E-mail: frieda.saleh@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Consulate of Canada in Hamburg

Street Address :
Ballindamm 35, 5th Floor,
Hamburg, Germany, 20095

Mailing Address:
Ballindamm 35,5th Floor,
20095 Hamburg, Germany

Tel: (0114940)46-00-27-14
Fax: . (0114940) 46-00-27-20 
E-Mail: hamburg@consulates-canada.de 
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/~bonn

Territories/Responsibilities : Residential housing and 
housing components; processed and semi-processed wood 
products; forest products (pulp, paper and wood); fish - 
dealing with fish importers (processed products and food

Ghana
The Canadian High Commission in Ghana

Street Address :
42 Independence Avenue,
Accra, Ghana

Mailing Address:
P.0 Box 1639,
Accra, Ghana

Tel: (011-233-21)228555
Fax: (011-233-21)773-792
E-Mail: accra-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.infoexporf.gc.ca/gh
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